

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

| Claimant: | Mr S Nedelcu |
|-----------|--------------|
| | |

Respondent: Andrews Excavation Ltd

Heard at: East London Employment Tribunal

On: 26 February 2018

Before: Employment Judge Gilbert

Representation

| Claimant: | Litigant in person |
|-------------|--------------------|
| Respondent: | No attendance |

JUDGMENT

- 1. The Claim for Breach of contract by failure to pay notice pay succeeds.
- 2. The Respondent is ordered to pay to the Claimant one week's gross pay in the sum of £700.
- 3. Any liability for tax on the said sum lies with the Claimant.

Employment Judge Gilbert

26 February 2018